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c ADDmnHMMML CUftSSilFDEP andioreiqn
May 79 79 78 .. 78

Pork
Sept. ...... 44.95 45.00 44.70 44.70

Lard
Sept 29.25 29.75 29.50 29.52

Ribs
Sept 25.10 25.50 25.10 25.15

(By Associated Press)
EAST BUFFALO, Aug. 22. Cttl
Receipts, 400; active; steady U

strong; calves, receipt. 1,100; $2.W
higher; closing shade off, $826.

Hogs Receipts. 2.900; best 25c
60c higher; pigs lower; heavy, $22
22.60; yorkers. $22.75023.00; lighl
ditto. $21.50022.25; pigs, 21.50021.50;
sheep and lambs, receipts, 2,600 slow;
lambs $1 lower; lambs, $10017.50;
yearlings, $8013.50; sheep, $10010.50.

city as agreed and liquidated damages
for such failure.

The board of ublic works reserves
the right to reject any or all bids.

HARRY W. GILBERT.
THOMAS C. TAYLOR,
JOHN E. PELTZ,

Board of Public Works.
aug 15-2- 2

In the Wayne County Circuit Court,
April Term, 1919.

Ex Parte; in the matter of the change
of name of the H. & M. Autoparts
company.
Notice is hereby given that the un-

dersigned, a corporation incorporated
and existing under and by virtue of
the laws of the state of Indiana, with
Its office and principal place of busi-
ness in Cambridge City, Indiana, has
applied to the Wayne Circuit Court
of Indiana to have Its incorporate
name changed from H. & M. Auto-
parts company, to that of D. &. M.
Autoparts company, and that said pe-
tition and application will be present-
ed to and heard by said court at the
first day of the October term, 1919,
of said court.

Dated this 6th day of August, 1919.
H. & M. AUTOPARTS CO.
By Harry C. Doan, Secretary.

RobblnB, Reller & Robbins, Attorneys
August

CITY ADVERTISEMENT

Deartment of Publio Works, office
the board. Richmond. Ind., Aug. 14.

Notice to Contractor:
Notice is hereby given by the Board

of Publio Works of the City of Rich-
mond. Indiana, that sealed proposalswill be received by it, at Its office, atthe hour of 10 o'clock A. M., on Thurs-
day, August 28th, 1919, for the fol-lowi-

described public Improvementsin the City of Richmond, as authorized
by the Improvement Resolutions
named: 570-191-

Providing for improvement of the
alley between North 12th and 13th
streets from North "C" to North "D"
Street; by constructing a cement
roadway in said alley the full width
thereof.

All work done in the making of
said described public improvements,shall be in accordance with the terms
and conditions of the Improvement
Resolutions, as numbered, and the de-
tail plans, profiles, drawings and spe-
cifications which are on file and maybe seen in the office of said Board of
Public Works of the City of Richmond.

The bidders, in submitting propos-
als to make said described public im-
provements, must accompany each bid
with a certified check in the sum of
$100.00, as evidence of good faith that
the successful bidders will execute,
within ten days from the acceptanceof proposals, contracts and bonds sat-
isfactory to the said Board to do the
work of making said Improvements.A failure of the successful bidders to
enter into such contracts and bonds
upon the acceptance of such propos-
als will forfeit the checks and the
sums of money payable thereon to the

NOTICE.
Mamie E. Kress vs. John Kress.

State of Indiana, Wayne County, ss.:
No. 18718. Petition for Divorce.

Wayne Circuit Court, April term, 1919.
Be it known, that on the 13th day

of August, 1919 the above named
plaintiff, by her attorney, filed in the
office of the Clerk of the Wayne Cir-
cuit Court her petition against Bald
defendant for a divorce. Said plain-tif- f

also filed with said complaint the
affidavit of Charles McCray, a disin-
terested person, showing that said
defendant is not a resident of this
State, and also her own affidavit show-
ing that her causes for divorce, as
stated in her said petition, are cruel
and inhuman treatment.

Said defendant is therefore hereby
notified of the filing and pendency of
such petition, and that unless he ap-
pears and answers or demurs thereto,
on the calling of said cause on the 8th
day of October, 1919, at the term of
said court to be begun and held at
the Court House in the City of Rich-
mond, on the first Monday of October,
1919, said cause will be heard and de-
termined in his absence.

Witness, the Clerk, and the Seal of
said Court, at the City of Richmond,
this 13th day of August, 1919.

LINUS P. MEREDITH, Clerk.
Robbins, Reller & Robblns, Attorney

for Plaintiff.
Aug. 15-22--

Bllliil

23 PALLADIUM

rt mam
'4 l5 acr:

ocai

GRAIN QUOTATIONS

WAGNER'S GRAIN LETTER
CHICAGO. Aug. 22. The grain, mar-

ket is slow. Locals bullish but the
food investigations are too unsettling.
Europe appears to be preparing for
large wheat imports but export oats
demand Is flabby. Corn bulls are
afraid Texas will continue to cut
northern cash corn prices. Texas
offerings as reported are a weight on
Chicago cash corn above $1.90. Can-
adian oats crop Is guessed at around
three hundred million but statistics
are not a factor. Outside buying is
checked by United States' desire to

mlssioners' Court Room in the Court
House In the City of Richmond on
Tuesday, Sepembetr 2, 1919, at 11
o'clock a. m., for the purpose of mak-
ing appropriations to meet the ex-

penses of the county government and
its Institutions for the year of 1919,
and fixing the tax rate for the year
1919 for taxes payable in 1920.

There will also be a special session
held on the second day of the meetingfor additional appropriations neces-
sary for the remainder of the year
1919. WM. H. BROOKS,

Auditor Wayne County.
aug22-l- t

CITY ADVERTISEMENT

Department of Public Works, Of-
fice of the Board, Richmond, Ind.,
August 21, 1919.

Notice to Contractors:
Notice is hereby given by the Board

of Public Works of the City of Rich-
mond, Indiana, that sealed proposals
will be received by It, at its office, at
the hour of 10 o'clock A. M., on Mon-
day, Sept. 8th, 1919, for the following
described public Improvements in the
City of Richmond, providing for the

of the City Light Plant
boiler room.

All work donex shall be in accord-
ance with specifications which are on
file and may be seen in the office of
said Board of Public Works of the
City of Richmond.

The bidders, in submitting propos-
als to make said described public Im-

provements, must accompany each
bid with a certified check in the sum
of $2 of Bid, as evidence of good
faith that the successful bidders will
execute, within ten days from the ac-

ceptance of proposals, contracts and
bonds satisfactory to the said Board
to do the work of making said im-
provements. A failure of the success-
ful bidders to enter into such con-
tracts and bonds upon the acceptance
of such proposals will forfeit the
checks and the sums of money payable
thereon to the city as agreed and
liquidated damages for such failure.

The Board of Public Works reserves
the right to reject any or all bids.

HARRY W. GILBERT,
THOMAS C. TAYLOR,
JOHN E. PELTZ,

Board of Public Works.
aug. 22-2- 9
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Located In the
heart of the rich
MSamnii Valley
One of the best farm investments in Western Ohio.
Good house, buildings and tobacco shed. This
farm is located 1 4 miles north of Dayton, 24 miles
from traction and railroad lines, and just one mile
from Tippecanoe City, 0. Price right if sold at

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO. Aug. 22. Corn No. 2

mixed, $1.99; No. 2 yellow, $1.99 2.00.
Oats No. 2 white, 7476c; No. 3,
73U(fi)7filv Pnrlr Vrnnlnil
$29.52; Ribs $24.52025.52.

(By Associated Press)
TOLEDO, O., Aug. 22. Clover seed
Prime cash, 80.50; Oct., $30.95; Dec,

$29.95. Alsike Prime cash, $25.45;
Oct., $25.65; Dec, $25.80; March,
$26.00. Timothy Prime cash, old and
new, $5.40; Sept, $5.87; Oct., 5.72;
Dec, $5.85; March, $6.00.

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O.. Aug. 22. Wheat--No.

1 red, $2.2602.27; No. 2 red, $2.22
2.25; No. 3 red, $2.20 2.22; other

grades as to quality, $2.05 0 2.18. Corn
No. 2 white, $2.0602.07; No. 3 white,

$2.0502.06; No. 4 white. $2.0302.05;
No. 2 yellow, $2.0802.09; No. 3 yellow,
$2.0602.08; No. 4 yellow, $2.042.06;
No. 2 mixed. $2.062.07.

LIVE STOCK PRICES

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS. Ind., August 22.- -
Hogs Receipts, 6,000, higher.
Cattle ReceiptB, 900 steady.
Calves Receipts, 600, steady.
Sheep Receipts, 1,300, steady.

HOGS
Good to choice, 160 to 200 pounds.

$21.5021.55; good to choice, 200 to225
Dounds. $21.50 21.00: mixed to me
dium. 160 to 200 lbs.,$21.5021.55 sows
according to quality, $15.0018.50;
fat hogs, $20.50 21.00; good to prime,
$21.5021.60; bulk of sows, $18.00;
fat back pigs. $19.5020.50; preg
nant sows, $14.0016.00; feeding
pigs, $19.50 down; poor to best stags,
80 pounds dock. $19.00; pigs,
$20.50 down; boars, thin sows and
spike, not quoted.

CATTLE
Killing steers extra good, 1.300

lbs. and upward, $17.5018; good to
common to medium. 1.150 to
choice, 1,300 lbs. and upward, $16.50
17.00; common to medium, 1,150 to
1,300 lbs. and upward, $15.0016.00;
good to choice, 1,150 to 1,250 lbs.,
$16.0017.00; common to medium, 1,-1-

to 1,250 lb3., $14.5015.50; good
to choice, 1,000 to 1,150 lbs., $15.00
16.50; common to medium, 1,000 to 0

lbs., $12.5014.00; poor to good
under 1,000 lbs., $14.50; good to best,
under 1,000 lbs., $10.5012.00; yearl-
ings. $12.5014.00; good to choice
butchers. $12.00.

HeifersGood to best, 800 lbs. and
up, $13.50 15; common to medium, 800
lbs. and up, $11 13; good to best
under 800 lbs., $13 14: common to
medium, under 800 lbs., $9.0012.

Cows Good to Dest, 1,050 lbs. up-
ward, $1013; common to medium,
1,050 lbs., upward, $9.0010.00, good
to best under 1,050 pounds, $9.50g
$11.00; common to medium, under
1050 lbs., $8.009.00; canners and
cutters, $5.50 7.50; fair to choice
upward, $11.00 and $12.50; good to
choice milkers, $90.000140.00.

Bulls Common to best, 1,300 lbs.
upward, $1011; good to choice, $10

11.50; fair to med., under 1300 lbs.,
$9.009.75; common to good bolognas.
$8 9.

Calves Good to choice veals, under
200 pounds, $2022; common to
medium veals, $14.0018.00; good to
choice heavy calves, $9.0012.00;
comnr n to medium heavy calves.
$5.004,a.00.

Blockers and Feeding Cattle Good
to choice steers. 800 lbs., and up.
$10.2511.50; common to fair steers,
800 lbs. and up, $9 10.00; good
to choice steers under 800 lbs., $10.-5- 0;

common to medium, under 800
lbs., $8.009.00; medium to good
heifers, $8.009.00; medium to good
cows, $7.008.00; springers, $9.00
12.00; stock calves, 250 to 450 lbs.,
$7.5011.50; western fed lambs. $18
down; western fed wethers. $13 down:
bucks, per 100 pounds, $7.007.50;
fair to choice milkers, $75150;
clipped stock, Eelling $2 to $3 per 100
lbs. lower than above quotations.

SHEEP AND LAMBS.
Spring Lambs $15.00; bucks, per

pound, $5 5.50.
Good to choice sheep, $78;

common to medium sheep, $3 J? 6;
breeding ewes, $9.0012.00 good to
choice light lambs, $14.5015.00; com-
mon to medium lambs, $10.00 11.00;
western fed lambs, $16.00 down; west-
ern wethers, $11.00 down.

Corrected by McLean & Company,
Dayton, Ohio. Bell Phone,

East 28; Home 81235
DAYTON, Aug. 22. Hogs Receipts

three cars; market 25 to 35c higher;
choice heavies, $21.00 21.15; packers
and butchers, $21.0021.15; heavy
Yorkers, $20.5021.00; light Yorkers,
$19.00 0 20.00; pigs, $18.00 19.00;
stags, $13.0015.00; common to fair,
$17.0018.00; choice fat sows, $18.00

19.00.
Cattle Receipts Five cars;

steady; fair to good shippers, $12.00
14.00; good to choice butchers, $12.00
13.50; fair to medium butchers, $10
12.00; good to choice heifers, $9.00
12.00; choice fat cows, $9.00 10.00;

fair to good fat cows, $7.008.50; bo-

logna cows, $5.006.00; butcher bulls,
$9.00010.00; bologna bull3 $7.009.00;
calves, $15.0018.00.

Sheep Receipts; light; market
steady. Sheep, $5.008.00. Lambs.
$1013.

(By AseocJated Press)
CINCINNTI, O., Aug. 22. Receipts
Cattle, 1,200; hogs, 5,200; sheep, 0.

Cattle Market, slow; shippers,
$11.5015.00; butchers steers, extra,
$12.5013.00; good to choice, $11.00
12.50; common to fair, 7.5010.50.
Heifers extra, $12.00013.00; good to
choice, $10.0011.50; common to fair.
$7.5010.00. Cows Extra, $10.00
11.00; good to choice, $7.5010.00;
common to fair, $5.50 6.50; canners,
$5.005.50; stockers and feeders,
$6.6011.00. Bulls, slow; bologna,
$8.009.00; fat bulls, 9.5010.00. Milch
cows, good steady, others weak. Calves

Strong; extra, $21.00; fair to good,
$16.0020.75; common and large, $8.00

15.00. Hogs Strong; market 50c
higher: selected heavy shippers,
$20.75 21.00; good to choice packers
and butchers, $21.25; medium, $21.25;
stags, $10.0012.75; common to choice
heavy fat sows, $13.00017.25; light
shippers, $19.7520.25; pigs, 110 lbs..
and less, 13.0019.00. Sheep Steady;
good to choice, $8.509.00; fair to
good, $5.008.50; fair, $2.005.00.
Lambs, strong; good to choice, $17.00

17.50; fair to good, $13.00017.00;
common to fair, $8.00 13.00.

cut food costs an! keep labor, quietFarmers will see big fall wheat acre-
age. Corn crop looks about 2,850
million.

CHICAGO GRAIN RANGE
Furnished by E. W. WAGNER A. CO,

212 Union National Bank Build- -

Ing. Pho9 1720.
CHICAGO, Aug. 22. Following is

the range of futures on Chicago Board
of Trade today:

Open High Low Close
Corn- - ,

Sept 185 185 184 184
Dec. ....146 147 144 144
May 140 141 139 139

- Oata
Dec. 76 76 75 75

COMMISSIONERS' ALLOWANCES,
AUGUST TERM, 1919

Linus P. Meredith, Sal. Clerk, $309.00;
Bartel & Roha, Court House Supplies,
$19.05; J. M. Coe Ptg. Co., C. H. Sup.,
$97.60; W. H. Brooks, Sal. Auditor &
add. Sal., $480.00; Richmond Typewriter
Exchange, C. H. Office Sup.. $34.60;
Nicholson Ptg. & Mfg, C. H. Office Ex-
pense, $65.75; E. J. Weidner, Treas. Sal.
& Off. Exp.. $611.87; Harry T. Fisher,
Recorder Sal., $166.66; C. V. Carr, Sher-
iff, Sal. & Exp., $399.66; Treas. Home
Friendless, Board Prisoners & Deten-
tion Home, $160.87; H. H. Horton, Sur.
Off. Exp., $1.00; B. K. Elliott Co., Sur.
Off. Exp., $0.65; Chas. O. Williams, Sat
Co. Supt. Sens., $200.70; Chas. O. Wil-
liams, Wayne Co. Teachers Institute,
$100.00; C. O. Williams, Off. Exp..
$17.89; Hazel Cruse, Deputy Co. Supt.
Schs., $80.00; S. Edg-a-r Bond, Cor. Per
Diem, $74.10; Walter L. Misener, Aut-
opsy, $25.00; Joe Walterman, Cor. In-
quest, $2.00; John W. Judklns, Per
Diem Board of Review, $160.00; Bcnj.
G. Price, per diem B. of R.. $175.00;
Addie M. Parson, Clerk, B. of R.. $45.00;
Kepler Bowman, Asst. In making: Ab-

bot plat bks., $60.00; Miller Kemper, C.
H. Repairs, $2.76; Miller Kemper, C.
H. Repairs. $1.87; C. C. Partlow. C. H.
Rep., J. F. Hornaday, C. H. Rep ,
$2.80: Rich. Elect. Co., $161.45; Wilfred
B. Ward. C. H. Rep., $7.75; W. C. Bass
& Sons C. H. Rep., $2.50; Milton Kinder,
C. H. Rep., $60.00; Jones Hardware, C.
H. Rep. & Sup., $49.80; W. H. Truster,
C. H. Emp., $70.00; C. C. Durkel, C. H.
Emp., $115.00; Lindley Swain. C. H.
Emp., $50.00; Starr & Woodhurst, C. H.
Sup., $939.03; Emma Woodhurst, C. H.
Sup., $2.50; Corcoran & McManua, C. H.
Sup., $1.70: Northwestern Mfg. Co., C.
H. Sup., $3.80; John H. Russell, C. H.
Sup.. $9.00; O. E. Dickinson, C. H. Sup.,
$1.25; Municipal Light & Power Plant,
C. H. & Jail Sup.. $38.49: Rich. CityWater Works. C. H. & Jail Sup., $27.38;
Rich. Light Heat & Power Co.. C. H. &
Jail Sup., $11.37; Milton Kinder, Jail
Rep., $27.25; C. H. Allen, $7.50; J. E.
Miller, Jail & C. H. Rep., $2.80; Chas.
E. Morgan, Jail Emp., $75.00; Hannah T.
Brown, Matron H. for F. Jail, $86.00;
Mary Johnson, H. for F. Emp., $25.00;
Interstate Sanitation Co., Jail Sup.,
$3.50; Jno. W. Grubbs, Jail Sup., $24.40;
Treas. Home for F. Laundry, $10.38;
Quigley Bros., Jail Sup., $3.90; Tiger.Coal & Sup. Co., J. & P. F. & Tub.
Hosp. Sup., $1104.62; Chas. E. Werklng,P. F. Rep., $10.00: Poor Farm, Emp.,
$245.50; F. B. Petro, P. F. Emp. & Sup.,
$21.26; Indian Refining Co., P. F. Sup.,
$32.80; Davis Bros., P. F. Sup., $26.05:
John D. Nixon, P. F. Emp., $142.14;
Joses O. Burris, $S25.14; Kingan & Co.,
P. F. Sup., $37.00; A. G. Luken, P. F.
Sup., $26.16; Chas. A. Tangeman, P. F.
Sup., $24.60; Sourbeer & Rodenberg, P.
F. Sup., $51.00; Philip Blrck & Son, P.
F. Sup $2.44; Indiana Stock Powder
Co., P. F. Sup., $35.00; Corklns Chemical
Co., P. F. Sup., $60.00; Cudahy PackingCo., P. F. Sup., $25.50; H. L. Johnston.
P. F.. Sup., $216.03; Hoosier Mercantile
Co., P. F. & Jail Sup.. $103.93: Ind. Tub.
Hosp., Care Inmates, $130.00; Don Jf.
Shute, Enumeration of Voters, $13.75;
Helen Edgerton, Enumeration of Vot-
ers, $45.00; Lee Ault, Enumeration of
Voters, $48.36; Earl Abel, Enumeration
of Voters, $56.00; Bernlce Wright, Enu-
meration of Voters, $10.00; Wright &
Son, Burial Soldlier, $75.00: Frank Mc-Man-

Burial Exp., $75.00; Lewis C.
Laning, Burial Exp.. $75.00; Wright iSons Burial Exp., $47.20: James Russell
Behr, Burial Exp., $75.00: Item News-
paper Co., Legal Print, $28.9S: Palla-
dium Ptg. Co., Legal Print. $22.05: H.
H. Horton, Bridee Eng., $36.50: W. O.
Jones, Exp. Rd. Supt., $2.00; E. J. Weid-
ner. Refund Tax, $1.85; Trustee No. 5
F. & A. M. Lodge, Camb. City. $6.44;
Richmond Elect. Co., Tub. Hospital
Rep., $2.00; Gerald R. Lake, Tub. Hosp.
Rep., $14.23; Roswell B. Huff, Tub.
Hosp. Rep., $96.00; Joel H. Mooreman,Tub. Hosp. Rep., $422.25; Jas. Simpson,Tub. Hosp. Rep., $90.00: W. O. Seaney,Tub. Hosp. Bldg., $32.00: J. T. Hein-baug- h.

Tub. Hosp. Rep., $19.60; O. G.
Whelan, Tub. Hasp. F. Maintenance,
$872.21; Percy L. Bennett, Tub. F.
Maint., $45.00; Sam. S. Stevens, Tub.
Hosp. Maint., $15.00: Jos. W. Bennett,Tub. Hosp. Maint, $45.00: Edgar Pol-
lard, Tub. Hosp. Maint.. $67.01; W. L.
Cox. Tub. Hosp. Maint., $4.76: Lawrence
Wissler, Tub. Hosp. Maint., $12.65; Geo.
Druley, Tub. Hosp. Farm Maint.. $8.25;Clark Crowe. Tub. Hosp. F. Maint.,
$89.12: I. K. Smith, Cont. M. St. Bridge,
$6800.37; Burk Construction Co., Gen-
eral Bridge, $33.30; Miller-Kemp- er Co.,
Gen. Bdg.. $11.85; C. M. Klrkpatrlck.Contract NIewoehner Bridge & Extra,
$6660.00; H. F. Smith, Supt. NIewoehner
Road, $24.00: H. H. Horton. Eng. perdiem N. Road, $160.00; Kepler Bowman,Asst. Eng., N. Road, $12.00.

Free Turnpike Road Repairs:
Co.. $37.05: Jones Hardware Co..

$13.50; Burk Construction Co., $675.00:
Indian Refining Co., $173.04; Rodefpld
Mfg. Co. $32.72; J. D. Adam, $49.81:
Miller Ebert & Co., $7.50; Rich. Model
Clothing Co.. $16.75; The Barrett Co.,
$920.00: The Barrett Co.. $1157.02: O. D.
Bullredirk, $25.03; Corcoran & Mc-
Manua Co.. $19.70: Tiger Coal & Sup.
Co.. $21. 75; Anton Stolle & Sons, $35.72;
Miller-Kemp- er Co., $9.05: B. F. Abbott.
$120.00; Erman Lamb, $78.00; Francis
Grant. $104.00: Rice Miller. $112.00:
Norman Garrett, $100.00; W. O. Jones.

f i Supt.. $200.12: J. M. Burt, $107.10: Alva
Q Study. $340.75; Line Watkins, $233.15;
glPrentis Edwards, $234.80: W. A. Kirby,S! $39.00; W. M. Leavell. $234.61: Albert
g I Cranor, $364.10; Earl Cheesman, $187.20;3 Albert Stoten, $56.70; Olilver Pollard,

J16S.Z5: Edwin L. ivorrls, $232.46: Frank
Lutz, $175.20; Robert Reynolds, $169.30;
Frank Clark, $336.25: W. E. Jordan,
$113.75: Frank Rife, $141.00; W. O.
Jons, Supt., $130.00.

Circuit Court Allowances: Nathan
White, Juror, $8.00; John T. Caseley,Juror, $10.00; Wm. G. McVay. Juror,
$10.00; Geo. L. Thornburg, Juror. $12.00;
Chas. H. Knoll, Juror, $11.60; Chas.
Marlatt. Juror. $10.00; Henry Long,
Juror, $10 80; Fred Worl, Juror, $14.20;
John F. Holadav, Official Reporter,
$20.00; West Publishing Co.. Law Books,
$19.00: West Publishing Co., Contract
Law Library, $10.00; Dr. W. G. Huff-
man. Physical Examination. $2.00: C.
V. Carr. Return Fugitive, $75.97; C. V.
Carr. Return Fugitive, $6.48; John
Holaday. Sal. Reporter, $126.00; Eliza-
beth Candler, Mileage & Service of
Children Guardians, $49.41; Elizabeth
Candler, Investigating cases. $109.00;
Lindley Swain, Court Bailiff. $52.00;
Bobbs. Merrill Co., Law Books. $4.00:
Wm. Mathews. Appraising Property,
$3.00; Wm. Mathews. Appraising Prop-
erty. $6.00: West Publishing Co., $10.00:
C. V. Carr! Insanity Case, $3.45: C. V.
Carr, Sheriff on warrant, $.85; Geo.
Fox. Clothing, $24.15; C. V. Carr. $2.60;
L. P. Meredith, Clerk Fees. $5.00; Wm.
B. Marsh, Insanity Case, $3.00; M. F.
Johnston. $3.00: M. F. Johnston, Matter
of Insanity, $3.00: C. P. Colburn, Matter
of Insanity. $3.00: S. Edgar Bond, In-

sanity Case, $3.00: Ben N. Crump, In-

sanity Case. $1.85: William
Special Judge. $136.00: C. V. Carr, Re-
turn of Fugitive. $6.48; West Publish-
ing Co., Law Books. $10.00; Frank
Strayer. $100.00; Lindley Swain, Court
Bailiff, $50.00.
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(By Associated "rest)
CHICAGO, Aug. 22. Hogs Rs

ceipts, 8,000, higher; top, $21.85;
heavy weight, $19.35021.65; medium
weight $19.50021.80; light weight
$19.60 021.85; light lights. $18.75
21.50; heavy packing sows. smooth)
$18.50019.25; packing sows rough,
$17.60 0 18.25; pigs, $17.75 019.00.

Cattle Receipts, 6,500; others slo
to 25c lower; calves, steady; bee!
steers medium and heavy weighi
choice and prime, $16.50018.75; med-
ium and good, $12.75016.35; commoB
$10.15012.75; light weight good anc
choice, $14.25018.25; common anc
medium, $9.75 14.25; butcher cattle
heifer, $7.50015; cows, $7.5013.75;
canners and cutters, $6.25 0 7.50; veai
calves, light and handy weight, $19.7i
021.25; feeder steers, 8013.75; stock
er steers. $7.25011; western rang
steers, $9.50016.50; cows and heifers
$7.5013.

Sheep Receipts, 16,000; lambs
steady to strong; sheep steady; lambs
84 pounds down, $14.5018.00; culli
and common, $9.50 014; ye&rtini
weathers, $10.50013.00; ewes, med
um good and choice, $7.75 09.50; culli
and common, $307.25.

(By Associated Press)
PITTSBURGH, Pa., Aug. 22. Hogs i

Receipts, 900; market higher; heavies
$21.00021.50; heavy Yorkers, $22,250
22.40; light Yorkers, $20.752LOO
pigs, $20.75021.00.

Sheep and Lambs Receipts, 300;
market steady; top sheep, $11.23
top lambs, $16.50.

Calves Receipts, 125; market
strong; top, $22.50.

WOOL MARKET DULL
BOSTON, Aug. 22. The Commerciai

Bulletin tomorrow will say:
"The market for wool has been duli

for the most part during the week, ak
though there is a fairly good demand
for choice fine staple wool. The strong
undertone is keeping prices generall
firm.

PRODUCE MARKET

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, Aug. 22. Butter Market

steady; creamery firsts, 4853qEggs Receipts, 6,272 cases; market
easy; firsts, 4141c; lowest, 36c
Live poultry Market higher; fowls,
32c; springs, 32c.

Potatoes Steady; arrivals, 41 cars.
Minnesota early Ohios, sacked, cai
lots, $2.903.00 cwt; Wisconsin earlj
Ohios, sacked, car lots, $3.00 cwt.;
Irish Cobblers, New Jersey, sacked
car lots, $4.0004.10; California long
vhites, sacked, $4.2504.40.

NEW YORK STOCK LIST
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK, Aug. 22. The clos-
ing quotations on the stock exchange
were :

American Can., 49.
American Locomotive, 84.
American Beet Sugar, 85.
American Smelter, 75.
Anaconda, 66'.
Atchison, 88.
Bethlehem Steel, B., 83.
Canadian Paci2c, 156.
Chesapeake and Ohio, 65.Great Northern Pfd., 86.
New York Central, 72Va.
Northern Pacific, 86.
Southern Pacific, 95.
Pennsylvania, 43.
U. S. Steel Com., 100.

LIBERTY BONDS
(By Associated Press)

NEW YORK. Aug. 22. The final
prices on Liberty Bonds today were:
3 99.82
First 4 84.10
Second 4 92.86
First 4 , 94.24
Second 4 92.94
Third 4 . 94.82
Fourth 4 93.20
Victory 3 99.66
Victory 4 99.60

LOCAL HAY MARKET
New Hay Timothy, $30.00; mixed,

$28.00; clover, $25.00.

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, Aug. 22. Hay-Str- ong;

No. 1 timothy, 33.50 034.00;
No. 2 timothy, $31.50032.00.

BUTTER FAT QUOTATION.
Butter fat delivered in Richmond is

bringing 57 cents this week.

Local Grab Market

Richmond flour mills are paying$2.11 for No. 1 red wheat; $2.08 forNo. 2; $2.04 for No. 3; No. 4, $2.00:
No. 5, $1.90.

LOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Whelan)

SELLING PRICES

BUYING
Corn, $2.00; oats, 70c: rye, $1.65;

straw, per ton, $8.00.
SELLING

Cottonseed Meal, per ton $80; per
cwt, $4.25. ' Oil Meal, per ton, $95;
cwt., $5.00. Tankage 60 per ton,
$95; per cwt, $4.85; 60 per cent,
$110 per ton; cwt, $5.65; Quaker
Dairy Feed, per ton $52.00; per cwt.
$2.75; Salt per bbl.. $2.75. Wheat
Bran, per ton, $48.50; cwt, $2.50.
Bran and Shorts mixed, per ton, $57.50.
per cwt.. $3.00. Pure Wheat Mid-ling- s,

per ton, $66.60; per cwt, $3 50.

PRODUCE MARKET
The following are th Jobbing pxioea

on produce in Richmond today
Eggs Dozen, candled. 42 casta;

creamy butter, 54 cents. - -

The following prices are being rpal
today for produce by Richmond Job
bars:

Eggs Per dozen. 40 cents. OM
chickens, per lb. 24c; frying chicken '

per lb, 27c v

CITY ADVERTISEMENT

Department of Public Works, office
of the Board, Richmond, Ind., August
18. 1919.

To whom it may concern:
Notice Is hereby given by the Board

of Public Works of the City of Rich-
mond, Indiana, that on the 18th day of
August, 1919, they approved an assess-
ment roll showing the prima facie as-

sessments for the following described
public improvement, as authorized by
the Improvement Resolution named:

Improvement Resolution No. 562,
1919. For the improvement of the al-

ley between South 13th and 14th
street; by constructing a cement road-
way in said alley the full width there-
of: from the 1st alley south of Main
street running east and west, to South
"A" street.

Persons interested in or affected by
said described public improvement are
hereby notified that the Board of Pub-
lic Works of said city has fixxed Mon-

day, Sept. 8, 19W, 9 o'clock a. m., as a
date upon which remonstrances will
be received, or heard, against the
amount assessed against each piece of
property described in said roll and will
determine the question as to whether
such lots or tracts of land have been
or will be benefited in the amounts
named on said roll, or in a greater or
less sum than that named on said roll.

Said assessment roll showing said
prima facie assessments, with the
names of owners and descriptions of
property subject to be assessed, is on
file and may be seen at the office of
the Board of Public Works of said
city.

HARRY W. GILBERT,
THOMAS C. TAYLOR.
JOHN E. PELTZ,

Board of Public Works.
Ang.l9-7t- .

NOTICE OP APPOINTMENT
State of Indiana, Wayne County, ss.:

Estate of Irwin B. Arnold, deceased.
Notice is hereby given that the un-

dersigned has been appointed by the
Wayne Circuit Court. Executor of the
estate of Irwin B. Arnold, deceased,
late of Wayne County, Indiana. Said
estate is supposed to be solvent.

JESSE A. WIECHMAN,
Executor.

A. C. Llndemuth, Attorney.

NOTICE TO TAX PAYERS
Notice is hereby given that the

County Council of Wayne County will
meet in regular session in the Com- -
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a good thing because Aug. 3 1 comes on Sunday. BUT neverthe-

less was a sale even on Sunday and if it was advertised in the Palladium
be a crowd. WHY? Because every farm sale advertised in the Pal-

ladium to over 1 2,000 homes to over 48,000 people. No wonder that it brings
Everybody has their buying eye. All you have to do is to place what you

the people and the easiest, cheapest and quickest way to do it is by
Telephone us, write or call in person. Then get redy for the largest
had.
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